		6
HO/ED (ENG.)/	x m	/2019

PUBALI BANK LIMITED ESTABLISHMENT DIVISION (ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT) HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

22 [03 [20]3

Date: 25-03-2019

	27-A
M/s. Multi Purpose Technology	M/s. Flora Limited
28/G/1, Toyenbee Circular Road,	(111-113, Motijheel C/A) Dhaka – 1000
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	Phone: 9567846, Fax: 9565454
M/s/ International Office Machines Ltd.	M/s. Orchi Logistics Ltd.
9K, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka – 1000	173/1, Arambagh (1 st Floor) Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000
M/s. Domra Electronics & Services	M/s. Brancher office equipment,
24-25, Dilkusha (3 rd Floor) Mob:	9K, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka–1000
	Phone:9558970, 9564618
M/s. SoftRight Computers & Engineering Services	M/s. Business Machines Co.
Sheltech Sierra, 236, New Elephant Road (4th Floor)	Ground Floor, Malek Mansion, 28, Motijheel C/A.
Dhaka-1205 Phone: 8629777, 9677204	Dhaka-1000. Phone: Ph: 9553031, Fax: 9561305
Faith Office Equipment & Services	Dus-Bangla Logistics, 62-63, Amin Court, 6 th Floor,
24-25, Shadharan Bima Sadan (4 th Floor) Dilkusha,	Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Mob: 01914232696
Dhaka-1000 Mob: 01819039582	
M/s. Orchi Logistics Ltd.195, Arambagh (1st Floor)	Trade Access, 173/1, Arambagh, Motijheel,
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Mob:0171139800	Dhaka-1000 Mob: 01819075800

Notice inviting Tender for supply and installation of 01(One) Digital Fax Machine at Pubali Bank Limited, International Division, Head Office, Dhaka (All rates include VAT & IT, which will be deducts from the gross bill by the Bank).

Dear Sir,

Sealed quotations are here by invited from bonafide supplier & Firms having genuine agencyship with Original, Price list of spare parts (valid at list for two years) for supply, Installation and commissioning of 01 (one) brand new Digital Fax Machine at Pubali Bank Limited, International Division (5th floor) Head Office, Dhaka.

Threefore, you are requested to submit quotation mentioning the Brand name, Model, Country of origin, country of assembling, year of Manufacturing, Warranty, Free Servicing period after sales etc. of the Fax Machine.

The quotations are to be submitted in the Tender Box kept at 12th floor of Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, 26, Dilkusha C/A, Dhaka on 03-04-2019 by 11.00 A.M. The quotation will be opened at 11.30 A.M.on the same day in presence of available bidders, if any. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Sd/-(J. K. Roy) Asst. General Manager Sd/-(Iftikher Haider) Deputy General Manager

C.c. to. The Secretary to the **Purchase Committee**, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

C.c. to. The Division Head, Pubali Bank Limited, ICT Operation Division, Head Head Office, Dhaka for information With the request to publise the same on the Bank's website.

C.c. to. Notice Board, Pubali Bank Limited, Head Office / Principal Branch, Dhaka.

Asst. General Manager

Deputy General Manager